Daniel F. Brothers

Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Matthew S. Alt

Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

2022-2023 Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Site 9th JV Varsity
Nov. 15 (Tues) Pre-season Away TBA
Nov. 17 (Thurs) Pre-season Away TBA
Nov. 29 (Tues) Escambia Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Dec. 2 (Fri) Milton** Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Dec. 6 (Tues) Fort Walton Beach Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Dec. 8 (Thurs) Williamson (Mobile) Away 5:30  7:00pm
Dec. 9 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away 5:00  7:30pm
Dec. 16 (Fri) Pace** Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Dec. 20 (Tues) Crestview** Home 4:00 5:30 7:00pm
Dec. 21 (Wed) Fairhope Away 3:30  5:00pm
Dec. 27 (Tues) InnisFree Tournament Home TBA
Dec. 28 (Wed) InnisFree Tournament Home TBA
Dec. 29 (Thurs) InnisFree Tournament Home TBA
Jan. § (Thurs) Williamson (Mobile) Home 5:00 6:30pm
Jan. 6 (Fri) Navarre** Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Jan. 10 (Tues) Fort Walton Beach Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Jan. 12 (Thurs) Pine Forest Away 5:30  7:00pm
Jan. 13 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 5:00 7:30pm
Jan. 17 (Tues) Escambia Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Jan. 20 (Fri) Milton** Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Jan. 24 (Tues) Pine Forest Home 5:30  7:00pm
Jan. 26 (Thurs) Pace** (Senior Night) Home 4:30 6:00 7:30pm
Jan. 28 (Sat) Florida High Away 4:00  5:30pm
Jan. 31 (Tues) Fairhope Home 5:30  7:00pm
Feb. 2 (Thus) Crestview** Away 5:30  7:00pm
Feb. 3 (Fri) Navarre** Away 4:30 6:00 7:30pMm
Feb. 8 (Tues) District 1-5A Quarter-Final Games TBD 6:00PM
Feb. 9 (Wed) District 1-5A Semi-Final TBD 6:00PM
Feb. 11 (Fri) District 1-5A Final TBD 6:00PM
Feb. 16 (Thurs) Region 1-5A Quarter-Final TBD TBD
Feb. 21 (Tues) Region 1-5A Semi-Final TBD TBD
Feb. 24 (Fri) Region 1-5A Final TBD TBD
March 1-4 (Wed-Sat) FHSAA 5A Final Four Lakeland TBD

***All dates are subject to change due to weather conditions***

Head Coach: Ryan Ottensmeyer
Assistant Coaches: Todd Arasmith, Leland Greene, & Bryant Cobb
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2022-2023 Girls Basketball Schedul
Date Opponent Site 9t JV  Varsity
Nov. 8 (Tues) TBD (Preseason @ Pace) Away TBD pm
Nov. 10 (Thurs) TBD (Preseason @ Pace) Away TBD pMm
Nov. 14 (Mon) East Hill Away 5:00 pm
Nov. 15 (Tues) Milton Home 5:00 6:00 pm
Nov. 17 (Thurs) Escambia Away 5:00 6:45pm
Dec. 1 (Thurs) Pensacola Christian Home 5:00 6:00 pm
Dec. 2 (Fri) Escambia Home 5:00 6:00pm
Dec. 5 (Mon) Pace Home 5:30 6:30 pm
Dec. 8 (Thurs) Niceville Away 5:30  7:00 pm
Dec. 9 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 4:00 6:00 pm
Dec. 12 (Mon) West F1 Baptist Away 6:30 pm
Dec. 16 (Fri) Laurel Hill Away TBD pm
Dec. 27-29 Christmas Tournament Home TBA
Jan. 6 (Fri) Pensacola Christian Away 5:30 6:45pm
Jan. 7 (Sat) Navarre 9% Grade Tournament ~ Away TBD
Jan. 9 (Mon) East Hill Home 6:00 pm
Jan. 12 (Thurs) Washington Home 5:00 6:30 pm
Jan. 13 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Away TBD pm
Jan. 16 (Mon) MLK Showcase @ West FL ~ Away TBD pMm
Jan. 17 (Tues) West Fl Baptist Home TBD pm
Jan. 19 (Thurs) Niceville Home 5:00 6:30 pm
Jan. 23 (Mon) Central Home 5:30  6:30 pm
Jan. 25 (Wed) Navarre Home 4:30 5:30 6:30 pm
Jan. 27 (Fri) Tate Home 5:00 6:30 pm
Jan. 31 (Tues) FHSAA 6A District 1 % Final Away @ Navarre 6:00 PM
Feb. 1 (Wed) FHSAA 6A District Semi-Final ~ Away @ Navarre 6:00 PM
Feb. 3 (Fri) FHSAA 6A District Final Away @ Navarre 6:00 PM
Feb. 9 (Thurs) FHSAA 6A Region 1 ¥ Final TBD TBD
Feb. 14 (Tues) FHSAA 6A Region 1 Semi-Final TBD TBD
Feb. 17 (Fri) FHSAA 6A Region 1 Final TBD TBD
Feb. 22-25 (wed-sat FHSAA GA State Finals Away @ Lakeland, F1 TBD

***All dates are subject to change due to weather conditions***

Head Coach: Stephanie Lawrence
Assistant Coach: Marcus Royal, Brian Smith, &

9/20/22
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2022-2023 Boys Freshmen Soccer Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time
Nov. 14 (Mon) Pensacola High Away 5:00 pm
Nov. 16 (wed) Navarre High Away 6:00 pm
Nov. 28 (Mon) Pensacola Catholic Away 6:00 pm
Dec. 3 (sat) Navarre High Home 11:00 am
Dec. 5 (Mon) Choctawhatchee High Home 6:00 pm
Dec. 9-10 (Fri-Sat) Navarre High JV Tournament Navarre TBD
Jan. 10 (Tues) Pensacola High Home 6:00 pm
Jan. 11 (wed) Choctawhatchee High Away 6:00 pm
Jan. 18 (wed) West Florida Tech High Home 6:00 pm
Jan. 20 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 6:00 pm
Jan. 21 (Sat) Blue and Gold Game** Home 1:00 pm
** 41 Annual JV vs. Freshmen Game at Dolphin Stadium Bold type - HOME Game
Varsity Coaches: Austin King, Lance Nelson Trainer: Elizabeth Cox

JV/Freshmen Coaches: Nick Skelton & Kevin Kent
Volunteers: Mark Broderick, Molly Mersereau
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2022-2023 Boys Soccer Schedule

Date Opponent Site JV / Varsity
Nov. 8 (Tues) Tate Away (A.B.) 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Nov. 10 (Thurs) Pensacola Catholic High Away 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Nov. 12 (Sat) Chiles High Home 1:00 Pm
Nov. 15 (Tues) Niceville High Home 5:30 / 7:30 M
Nov. 17 (Thurs) Washington High Away 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Nov. 19 (Sat) Navarre High Home 11:00 AM / 1:00 PM
Nov. 29 (Tues) Choctawhatchee High Away 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Dec. 1 (Thurs) Pensacola High Home 5:00 / 7:00 pM
Dec. 2 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic High Home 5:30 / 7:30 pM
Dec. 7 (Wed) West Florida Tech High Away 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Dec. 9 (Fri) Palmetto High Home 7:00 PM
Dec. 9-10 (Fri-Sat) Navarre High JV Tournament** Navarre TBD

Dec. 12 (Mon) Ft. Walton Beach High Home 5:30 / 7:30 M
Dec. 16 (Fri) Niceville High Away 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Jan. 3 (Tues) West Florida Tech High Home 5:30 / 7:30 PM
Jan. 5-7 (Thurs- Sat) Tampa Jesuit Invitational Away TBD
Jan. 12 (Thurs) Ft Walton Beach High Away 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Jan. 16 (Mon) Bay High Away (PSP) 5:00 / 7:00 M
Jan. 17 (Tues) Pensacola High Away 5:00 / 7:00 PM
Jan. 19 (Thurs) Choctawhatchee High AN Home 5:30 / 7:30 pM
Jan. 25-Feb. 2 District 1-6A Tournament TBD TBD pM
Feb. 8 (Wed) Region 1-6A Quarterfinal TBD TBD pM
Feb. 11 (Sat) Region 1-6A Semifinal TBD TBD pM
Feb. 15 (Wed) Region 1-6A Final TBD TBD p™m
Feb. 18 (Sat) State 6A Final Four TBD TBD pMm
Feb. 22-25 (Wed-Sat) State 6A Final Deland TBD pM

Bold type — HOME Game **JV Only

Varsity Coach: Austin King
Asst. Coaches: Kevin Kent, Lance Nelson, & Nick Skelton

~” Senior Night

A.B.—Ashton Bros.

Trainer: Liz Cox

PSP—Publix Sports Park

Volunteer Coaches: Mark Broderick, Molly Mersereau
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2022-2023 Junior Varsity/9'™" Grade Girls Soccer Schedule

Date

Nov. 10 (Thurs)
Nov. 10 (Thurs)
Nov. 15 (Tues)
Nov. 17 (Thurs)
Nov. 28 (Mon)
Nov. 30 (Wed)
Dec. 1 (Thurs)
Dec. 2 (Fri)
Dec. 3 (Sat)
Dec. 7 (Wed)
Dec. 16 (Fri)
Dec. 19 (Mon)
Jan. 4 (Wed)
Jan. 6 (Fri)

Jan. 7 (Sat)
Jan. 9 (Mon)
Jan. 11 (Wed)
Jan. 12 (Thurs)
Jan. 12 (Thurs)
Jan. 13 (Fri)
Jan. 17 (Tues)
Jan. 21 (Sat)

Opponent
Navarre 9th

Navarre

Niceville

Pace

Tate

Arnold

Pensacola

Navarre Tournament
Navarre Tournament
Pace

Milton

West Florida
Choctawhatchee
Lincoln

Chiles

Fort Walton Beach
South Walton
Navarre

Navarre

Arnold

Niceville
Blue/Gold Game

***All dates are subject to change due to weather conditions***

Bold type - HOME Game

Head Coach: Albert Gatica

Assistant Coach: Phillip Buffalino, Bill Hendricks, & Allison McCulley

Site

Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home

9th Grade

5:00 pm

5:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:00 pm

TBD pMm
TBD pMm

5:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pMm

5:00 pm

5:00 pm

11:00 am

v

7:00 pm
5:00 pMm

5:30 pm

TBD pm
TBD pm
5:30 pm

5:00 pm
11:00 am
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

7:00 pMm

5:00 pMm
11:00 am
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2022-2023 Varsity Girls Soccer Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time
Nov. 2 (Wed) TBA (Preseason @ NYSA) Away 7:00 pm
Nov. 8 (Tues) TBA (Preseason @ NYSA) Away 7:00 pm
Nov. 11 (Fri) Bartam Trail Home 7:00 pMm
Nov. 12 (Sat) Jacksonville Bolles Home 11:00 am
Nov. 15 (Tues) Niceville Away 7:00 p™m
Nov. 28 (Mon) Tate Away 7:00 pm
Nov. 30 (Wed) Arnold Home 7:00 pMm
Dec. 1 (Thurs) Pensacola High Away 7:00 pm
Dec. 16 (Fri) Milton Home 7:30 pm
Jan. 4 (Sat) Choctawhatchee Away 7:00 pm
Jan. 6 (Fri) Lincoln Away 7:00 pMEST
Jan. 7 (Sat) Chiles Away 1:00 p™ EST
Jan. 9 (Mon) Fort Walton Beach Home 7:00 pm
Jan. 11 (Wed) South Walton Home 7:00 pm
Jan. 13 (Fri) Arnold Away 7:00 pm
Jan. 17 (Tues) Niceville Home 7:00 pm
Jan. 19 (Thurs) West Florida Away 7:00 pm
Jan. 26 (Thurs) District 1-5A Semi-final @ TBD Away 5:30/7:30 pm
Jan. 31 (Tues) District 1-5A Final @ 18D Away 6:00 pm
Feb. 7 (Tues) Region 1-5A Quarterfinal TBD 7:00 pm
Feb. 10 (Fri) Region 1-5A Semi-final TBD 7:00 pm
Feb. 14 (Tues) Region 1-5A Final TBD 7:00 pm
Feb. 17 (Fri) State SA Final Four TBD TBD

Feb. 22-25 (Wed-Sat) State SA Final Deland TBD

***kAll dates are subject to change due to weather conditions***

AN Senior Night Bold type - HOME Game

Head Coach: Albert Gatica

Asst. Coaches: Phillip Buffalino, Bill Hendricks, & Allison McCulley

9/12/2022




T

nip’ﬂl" S
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2022-2023 Girls Weightlifting Schedule

Date Opponent Site Start
Nov. 2 (wed) Navarre Away 4:00 pm
Nov. 7 Mon)  Washington Away 3:45 pm
Nov. 17 (rhurs)y Milton Home 4:00 pm
Dec. 6 (Tuesy  Crestview Home 4:00 pm
Dec. 12 Mon) Fort Walton Beach Home 4:00 pm
Jan. 6 (Fri) Navarre Invitational Away 4:00 pm
Jan. 17 (Tuesy  Fort Walton Beach Away 4:00 pm
Jan. 25-28 (Fri) 2A District 1 @ TBD Away TBD am
Feb. 2-4(nesy  FHSAA 2A Region 1 Championship @ TBD Away TBD am
Feb. 17-18(re) FHSAA 2A State Championship @ Lakeland Away TBD am

***All dates are subject to change due to weather conditions***

Head Coach: Matt Alt
Assistant Coach: Chelsey Adams
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2022-2023 Wrestlin hedule
Date Opponent Site Level Weigh-In  Start
Dec. 2-3 (Fri-Sat) Border Wars @ South Walton Away Varsity TBA TBA
Dec. 10 (sat) Ryan Blackwell Invitational Home Varsity 8:00 am 10:00 am
Dec. 17 (sat Jingle Jam @ Rocky Bayou Away Varsity 8:00 am 10:00 am
Dec. 22-23 (Mon-Tues)  Beast of the Beach @Fort Walton Beach ~ Away Varsity  8:00 am 10:00 am
Dec. 29-30 (wWed-Thurs)y  Gulf Shores Scuffle @ Guifshores (AL) Away Varsity 8:00 am 10:00 am
Jan. 5 (sa) Team District Duals @ 8D Away Varsity TBA TBA
Jan. 6-7 (Fri-sat) Panhandle Championships Away JV/Varsity4:00 pm 6:00 pm
Jan. 11 (Wea) Crestview Home Jv/varsity 5:00 pm 6:00 pMm
Jan. 13-14ri-sat) Gator Brawl @ Wewahitchka Away Varsity TBD TBD
Jan. 20-21 (Fri-Sat) ~ George Mulligan @ Bay Away Varsity 8:00 am 10:00 am
Jan. 24 (Tues) Milton Away Jvvarsity 5:00 M 6:00 pMm
Jan. 27-28 (Fri-sat) Flagler Rotary Invitational Away Varsity TBD TBD
Jan. 31 (Tues) Choctawhatchee Home Varsity TBD TBD
Feb. 3-4 (Fri-sat) Lake Gibson Invitational Away JV/V  5:00 pm 6:00 pm
Feb. 9 (Thurs) Wewa Girls Districts Away Varsity TBD TBD
Feb. 12 (sat) JV Districts @ Pace Away IV 8:00 am 10:00 am
Jan. 7 (Thurs) 2A District 1 Dual Tournament @ TBD ~ TBD  Varsity 9:00am 10:00 am
Jan. 12 (Thurs) 2A Region 1 Dual Tournament @ TBD TBD Varsity 5:00 pm 6:00 pm
Jan. 20-21 (Fri-Sat) 2A FHSAA State IBT Championship @ Osceola HS ~Away Varsity TBD AM TBD AM
Feb. 13-18 (wed) 2A District 1 IBT Tournament @ FWB Away Varsity 8:00 am 10:00 am

Feb. 18-19 (Fri-sat) 2A Region 1 IBT Girls Tournament @ TBD TBD
Feb. 24-25 (Fri-sat) 2A Region 1 IBT Boys Tournament @ TBD TBD

March 2-4 (Thurs-Sat) ~ 2A FHSAA State IBT Championship @ TBD

***All dates are subject to change due to weather conditions***

Head Coach: Dave Daily
Assistant Coach: John Scanlon, Al Gliniecki, & Rob Hermann

Away

Varsity 10AM/8AM  12PM/10 AM
Varsity 10AM/8AM  12PM/10 AM
Varsity 8Am/8AM 10 AM/9:30 AM




